
Wisconsin Land Title Association 
2016-2017 Committee Chairpersons & Vice-Chairpersons 

 
Budget Committee 
 Co-Chairperson:  
  Nancy Mc Hugh 
  Town n’ Country Title, LLC 
  510 Amy Drive, Suite 103 
  Holmen, WI   54636 
  Phone: 608-399-1711 
  Fax: 608-399-1713 
  Email: nancy@townncountrytitle.com 
 
By Laws Committee 
 Chairperson: 
  Rick Maliszewski 
  Ekum Abstract & Title, Inc. 
  912 17th Ave., P.O. Box 263 
  Monroe, WI   53566 
  Phone: 608-328-8221 
  Fax: 608-328-8223 
  Email: rick@ekum.com 
 
 Co-Vice Chairperson: 
  Jim Powers 
  First American Title Insurance Co. 
  3330 University Ave., Suite 310 
  Madison, WI   53705-0512 
  Phone: 608-286-3205 
  Fax: 866-432-0007 
  Email: jipowers@firstam.com 
 
Education Committee 
 Chairperson 
  Lisa Petersen 
  Fidelity National Title Group 
  20825 Swenson Dr., Suite 200 
  Waukesha, WI   53186 
  Phone: 262-796-3865 
  Fax: 262-796-3888 
  Email: lisa.petersen@fnf.com 
   
 Co-Vice Chairperson:  
  Kate Marlin  
  Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 
  N14 W23800 Stone Ridge Dr., Ste. 120 
  Waukesha, WI   53188-0102 
  Phone: 262-347-0102 
  Fax: 312-224-0261 
  Email: kmarlin@atgf.com 
 
 
Legislative Committee 
 Co-Chairperson: 
  Cheri Hipenbecker 
  Knight Barry Title, Inc. 
  201 E. Pittsburgh Ave., Suite 200 
  Milwaukee, WI   53204 
  Phone: 414-727-4545 
  Fax: 414-727-4411 Fax 
  cah@knightbarry.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Co- Chairperson: 
 Char Bender 
 Crawford County Title Services 
 111 N. Wacouta Ave. 
 Prairie du Chien, WI   53821 
 Phone: 608-326-4690 
 Fax: 608-326-5399 
 Email: char@crawfordcountytitle.com 
 
 
Co-Vice Chairperson: 
 Char Bender 
 Crawford County Title Services 
 111 N. Wacouta Ave. 
 Prairie du Chien, WI   53821 
 Phone: 608-326-4690 
 Fax: 608-326-5399 
 Email: char@crawfordcountytitle.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Co-Vice Chairperson: 
 Barb Schlieve 
 Assurance Title Services, Inc. 
 901 S. Witzel Ave. 
 Oshkosh, WI   54902 
 Phone: 920-235-0017 
 Fax: 902-235-2122 
 Email: barb@assurance-title.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Co-Chairperson: 
 Brad Hoeschen  
 Old Republic Title 
 400 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 330A 
 Milwaukee, WI   53202 
 Phone: 414-316-5810 
 bhoeschen@oldrepublictitle.com 
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Liaison Committee 
 Chairperson:      
  Kristeen Pelot 
  Guaranty Title Services, Inc. 
  481 E. Division St., Suite 300 
  Fond du Lac, WI   54935 
  Phone: 920-322-4056 
  Email: kpelot@titleservice.com 
 
 Co-Vice Chairperson:  
  Jonathan Sayas 
  Stewart Title Guaranty Company 
  250 N. Sunnyslope Rd., Ste. 135 
  Brookfield, WI   53005 
  Phone: 414-203-1070 
  Fax: 262-912-6104 
  Email: jonathan.sayas@stewart.com
  
 
Membership Committee 
 Co-Chairperson:   
  Kate O’Keefe 
  Stewart Title Guaranty Company 
  250 N. Sunnyslope Road, Suite 135 
  Brookfield, WI   53005 
  Phone: 414-203-1068  262-787-8608 Cell 
  Email: kate.okeefe@stewart.com 
 
 Vice Chairperson: 
  Bob Schroeder 
  First American Title Insurance 
  3330 University Ave., Suite 310 
  Madison, WI   53705-0512 
  Phone: 608-236-1300 
  Fax: 608-236-1320 
  Email: roschroeder@firstam.com 
 
 
Nominating Committee 
 Chairperson:     
  Pam Kahn-Stein 
  Town n’ Country Title, LLC 
  933 N. Mayfair Rd., Suite 204 
  Wauwatosa, WI   53226 
  414-257-1545 
  414-257-1549 Fax 
  pam@townncountrytitle.com 
 
 
Publicity & Public Relations 
 Chairperson:  
  Katie Schmitz 
  Guaranty Title Services, Inc. 
  481 E. Division St., Ste. 800 
  Fond du Lac, WI   54935-1301 
  Phone: 920-921-6100 
  kschmitz@titleservice.com 
 
 
Grievance Committee 
 Chairperson:      
  John Rawlings 
  Northwest Land Title 
  96 W. Main 
  Milltown, WI   54858 
  Phone: 715-825-4411 
  Fax: 715-825-4226 
  Email: johnr@nw-title.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Co-Vice Chairperson: 
 Leigh Rodebaugh 
 Ekum Abstract & Title 
 912 17th Ave., Box 263  
 Monroe, WI   53566 
 Phone: 608-328-8221 
 Fax: 608-328-8223 
 Email: leigh@ekum.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Co-Chairperson: 
 Jeanette Liesen 
 1st Service Title & Closing, Inc. 
 3380 S. 108th St., Suite 101 
 Greenfield, WI   53227 
 Phone:  262-794-9000 
 Fax: 262-794-9031 
 Email: jeanette@1servicetitle.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vice Chairperson: 
 Mitch Peterson 
 Fidelity National Title Group 
 20825 Swenson Dr., Suite 200 
 Waukesha, WI   53186 
 Phone: 608-381-2997 
 Email: mitch.peterson@fnf.com 
  
   
 
Vice Chairperson: 
 Pam Kahn-Stein  
 Town n’ Country Title, LLC 
 933 N. Mayfair Rd., Suite 204 
 Wauwatosa, WI   53226 
 Phone: 414-257-1545 
 Fax: 414-257-1549 
 Email: pam@townncountrytitle.com 
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Convention Committee 
 Co-Chairperson: 
  Kate Marlin  
  Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 
  N14 W23800 Stone Ridge Dr., Ste. 120 
  Waukesha, WI   53188-0102 
  Phone: 262-347-0102 
  Fax: 312-224-0261 
  Email: kmarlin@atgf.com 
 
 
Advocacy/Lobby Day Committee: 
 Chairperson: 
  Mitch Peterson 
  Fidelity National Title Group 
  20825 Swenson Dr., Suite 200 
  Waukesha, WI   53186 
  Phone: 608-381-2997 
  Email: mitch.peterson@fnf.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Co-Chairperson: 
 Jessica Rawling 
 Attorneys’ Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 
 N14 W23800 Stone Ridge Dr., Ste. 120 
 Waukesha, WI   53188-0102 
 Phone: 262-347-0102 
 Fax: 262-347-0100 
 Email: jrawling@atgf.com 
 
 
 
Vice-Chairperson: 
 Ryan Wolter 
 Wisconsin Title Service Co., Inc. 
 1716 Paramount Dr. 
 Waukesha, WI   53187 
 Phone: 262-542-1700 
 Fax: 262-542-3080 
 rwolter@wititle.com 
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